STATE OF NEVADA

BOARD OF EXAMINERS FOR SOCIAL WORKERS
4600 Kietzke Lane, Suite C121, Reno, Nevada 89502
775-688-2555

PUBLIC NOTICE OF BOARD VIDEOCONFERENCE MEETING

Friday, July 20, 2012 at 9:00 a.m.

Mojave Adult, Child and Family Services
745 W. Moana Lane, Suite 100
Reno, Nevada 89509

Some members of the Board may be attending the meeting and other persons may observe
the meeting and provide testimony, through a simultaneous videoconference conducted at
the following location:

Mojave Adult, Child and Family Services
4000 E. Charleston Blvd., Suite B-230
Las Vegas, Nevada 89104

Please Note: The Board of Examiners for Social Workers may address agenda items out of sequence,
combine the agenda items, pull or remove the agenda items, in order to aid the efficiency or
effectiveness of the meeting or to accommodate persons appearing before the Board. The Board may
continue agenda items to the next meeting as needed. (NRS 241.020)

Public comment is welcomed by the Board and will be heard at the beginning of the Board meeting
following the Call to Order and Roll and at the end of the agenda prior to the adjournment of the Board
meeting. Public comment will be limited to five minutes per person. The Board meeting Chair may
allow additional time to be given a speaker as time allows and at his/her sole discretion. Once all items
on the agenda are completed the meeting will adjourn.

Prior to the commencement and conclusion of a contested case or a quasi judicial proceeding that may
affect the due process rights of an individual, the Board may refuse to consider public comment. See
NRS 233B.126.

* Denotes items on which Board may take possible action. Action by the Board on an item may be to
approve, deny, amend, or pull or remove the item.

AGENDA

1. Call to Order and Roll.

2. Public Comment.
Note: No vote may be taken upon a matter raised under this item of the agenda until the matter itself has been
specifically included on an agenda as an item upon which action may be taken. (NRS 241.020)

3. *Review, Discussion and for Possible Action, Approval of Agenda.
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CONSENT AGENDA

The Consent Agenda contains matters of routine acceptance. The Board Members may approve
the consent agenda items as written or, at their discretion, may address individual items for
discussion or change.

4. *Review, Discussion and for Possible Action, Approval of Consent Agenda.

A.

B.

Licensure/Internship Applications

1. *Ratification of Approved License Applications (Attachment 1).

2. *Ratification of Denied License Applications (Attachment 1).

3. *Ratification of Approved Internship Applications (Attachment 1).
4. *Ratification of Denied Internship Applications (Attachment 1).

Continuing Education
1. *Ratification of Approved Continuing Education Programs.
2. *Ratification of Denied Continuing Education Programs.

REGULAR AGENDA

5. Disciplinary Matters

A.

B.

*Review, Discussion and for Possible Action, recommendation to dismiss: G10-40
and G10-41.
Review and Discussion, Redacted Disciplinary Report.

6. *Licensure, Intern and Application Issues.

A.

*Review, Discussion and for Possible Action, the Board's “YES Policy,” policy
providing evaluation criteria for processing affirmative answers to screening
questions on new and renewal applications for licensure and/or certification and the
policy’s applicability to current issues facing the Board pertaining to new and renewal
applicants.

. *Review, Discussion and for Possible Action, pursuant to the YES Policy, the Board’s

policy and procedures pertaining to affirmative answers to screening questions on
new and renewal applications for licensure and/or certification, and possible revisions
to policy and procedures.

*Review, Discussion and for Possible Action, pursuant to the YES Policy, the Board’s
policy and procedures pertaining to either non-disclosure or incomplete/misleading
answers to screening questions on new and renewal application for licensure and/or
certification and possible revisions to policy and procedures.

*Review, Discussion and for Possible Action, definition of “misdemeanor traffic
offense,” its applicability in NAC 641B.200, and recommendations by the Board
pertaining to policy and procedures following either full-disclosure or failure to
disclose convictions or charges of criminal offenses other than misdemeanor traffic
offenses, by new or renewal applicants, including any recommended regulation
changes.

7. *Legislative and Regulatory Issues

A.

*Review, Discussion and for Possible Action, ratification of the Board’s final draft of
BDR as submitted to the State Department of Administration on May 31, 2012,
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B.

including language contained in the bill draft allowing the Board to establish by
regulation (i.e. NAC 641B) reasonable fees for the approval of a course of continuing
education, listed as item “i” on proposed bill draft for “NRS 641B.300, Fees”.
*Review, Discussion and for Possible Action, ratification to the Governor's Executive
Order 2012-11, “PROVIDING RECIPROCITY FOR MILITARY SPOUSES SEEKING
LICENSURE IN THIS STATE”, issued May 7, 2012, and the Board Executive
Director’s response to this Order, including ratification of bill draft language to NRS
641B.275, allowing the Board to facilitate endorsement of substantially equivalent
out-of-state social work license by issuing a provisional license to spouses of active
military duty personnel until establishment of “substantially equivalent” criteria for
endorsement of out-of-state license can be determined by Board staff.

*Review, Discussion and for Possible Action, proposed regulation changes to NAC
641B and strategic planning pertaining to:

1. *Proposed fees schedule for the issuance of a license by initial
application, application for licensure by endorsement, application for
provisional license, renewal of all levels of licensure, renewal of a
delinquent license, and restoration of a revoked or expired license, as
submitted and approved by the Board during the May 25, 2012 Board
meeting.

2. *Proposed fee schedule for courses submitted to the Board for approval
as a course of continuing education.

3. *Proposed language pertaining to NAC 641B.112, which allows the Board
to facilitate endorsement of substantially equivalent out-of-state social
work license by issuing a provisional license to spouses of active military
duty personnel until establishment of “substantially equivalent” criteria for
the out-of-state license can be determined by Board staff, as noted in
agenda item 7B.

4. *Any additional changes pertaining to NAC 641B recommended by the
Board.

8. Association of Social Work Boards (ASWB); National Association of Social Workers
(NASW)

A.

B.

*Review, Discussion and for Possible Action, selection of a delegate and alternate
delegate to attend the ASWB Annual Meeting, scheduled November 1 through 3,
2012, in Springfield, lllinois.

*Review and Discussion, NASW, Nevada Chapter, 2012 Annual Conference,
September 13 through 15, 2012, in Las Vegas, Nevada.

9. Review and Discussion, Senior Deputy Attorney General Report

10. Review and Discussion, Presiding Officer's Comments

11. Board Operations

A.

B.

*Review, Discussion and for Possible Action, the approval of minutes for the May
25, 2012 Board meeting.
Review and Discussion, Executive Director's Report.

12. Public Comment
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Note: No vote may be taken upon a matter raised under this item of the agenda until the matter itself has been
specifically included on an agenda as an item upon which action may be taken. (NRS 241.020)

13. *Adjournment (for possible action).

Anyone desiring additional information regarding the meeting is invited to call the Board office at
(775) 688-2555.

We are pleased to make reasonable accommodations for members of the public who are disabled and
wish to attend the meeting. If special arrangements for the meeting are necessary, please notify the
Board of Examiners for Social Workers, 4600 Kietzke Lane, C121, Reno, Nevada 89502, or call (775) 688-
2555, as soon as possible.

The Board may convene in closed session to consider the character, alleged misconduct, professional
competence or physical or mental health of a person. (NRS 241.030)

This notice has been posted at the office of the Board of Examiners for Social Workers; the Board’'s Web
Site www.socwork.nv.gov; Mojave Adult, Child and Family Services, Reno; and Mojave Adult, Child and
Family Services, Las Vegas and the following locations:

Washoe County Social Services, 350 S. Center Street, Reno, Nevada

Clark County Social Services, 1600 Pinto Lane, Las Vegas, Nevada

University of Nevada, Las Vegas, School of Social Work, Las Vegas, Nevada

University of Nevada, Reno, School of Social Work, Anasari Business Building, Reno, Nevada
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LICENSE APPLICATIONS

Approvals

Hampton, llia
Izquierdo, Stephanie
LaFountain, Sharla
Lowrey, Sarah

Lytle, Betty

Seifert, Maureen
Stewart, Sherrill
Amezcua, Marysol
Silverberg, Emily
Austria, Vienna Grace
Ayala, Jessica

Bates Boone, Rose
Chen, Susan
Colarco, Jessica
Diaz, Kavita
Metzguer, Lisa
Taylor, DeAnna
Vallowe, Victor
Vides, Veronica
Campbell-Kiser, Kelly
Qamarah, Engram
Ortiz, Adreina
Roberson-Strange, Jer
Stewart, Nicolette
Timmerman, Grace
Berg, Shaelee
Broersma, Carol
Cruz, Joshua
Gutierrez, Kelly
Mann, Kelley

Martin, Shawnna
Weston, Shania
Villena, Paola Monica
Marchon, Sara
Robinson, Rachel
Castillo, Jahaira
Glenn, Daniel
Groesbeck, Katharine
Sand, Jodi

Soileau, Gina
Wilson, Lindsay
Robinson, Andrea
Foster, Maria
Hansen, Luke

Ith, Vichika

Jones, Takarra
Martinez, Josephine
Quinionez, Ashley
Rollinson, Vanessa
Dale, Laura

Denials:

6208-S
6209-C
6210-S
6211-S
6212-S
6213-S
6214-S
6215-C
6216-C
6217-S
6218-S
6219-S
6220-S
6221-S
6222-S
6223-C
6224-S
6225-S
6226-S
6227-S
6228-S
6229-S
6230-S
6231-S
6232-S
6233-S
6234-S
6235-S
6236-S
6237-S
6238-S
6239-S
6240-S
6241-S
6242-S
6243-S
6244-S
6245-S
6246-S
6247-S
6248-S
6249-S
6250-C
6251-C
6252-S
6253-S
6254-S
6255-S
6256-S
6257-S

No applications denied this period.

DiChiara, Michele
Witt, Caren

Ater, Karen
Hernandez, Daniela
Balmer Jr., Ronald
Boers, Emily
Healy, Theodore
lacometti, Roxanne
Raymond, Nichole
Williams, Sherrita
Zeitler, Jayann
Barnes, Kendra
Carter, Erin

Davis, Amber
Davis, Christine
Foote, Desiree
Glensor, Katherine
Hagen, Veronica
Howe, Laura
Hudson, Kirstin
Jones, Jodi

Robinson-Hetland, Jessica

Rosenberg, Melissa
Welter, Rospi
Woodcook, Tavia
Yeates, Charmaine
Brenn, Courtney
Cosner, Christina
Hambly, Christine
Jardine, Daniel
Knoblauch, Reagan
Komarek, Kristopher
Olson, Brant
Perkins, Amanda
Sandoval, Michelle
Chaffin, Jeremy
Hamrick, Marianne
Wright, Jessica
Crump, Daniel
Dougherty, Melissa
Brooks, Linda
Casino, Jenny Lynn
Hibnick, Kathleen
Jones, Shamika
Shinn, Stacey
Ecker, Ashley
Rogers, Jacqueline
Turner, Sarah

Attachment 1

6258-S
6259-S
6260-S
6261-S
6262-S
6263-S
6264-C
6265-S
6266-S
6267-S
6268-S
6269-S
6270-S
6271-S
6272-S
6273-S
6274-S
6275-S
6276-S
6277-S
6278-S
6279-S
6280-S
6281-S
6282-S
6283-S
6284-S
6285-S
6286-S
6287-C
6288-S
6289-S
6290-S
6291-S
6292-C
6293-S
6294-C
6295-S
6296-C
6297-S
6298-C
6299-S
6300-S
6301-S
6302-S
6303-S
6304-S
6305-S
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Denied Renewals:
Lucie Ann King, LCSW
Christina Sapien, LCSW

Provisional Approvals

Campsey, Sarah 911P-S (A)
Gauthier, Michele 912P-S (B)
Greeley, Carrie 913P-S (A)

Provisional License Denials

Did not complete requirements for renewal.
Did not complete requirements for renewal.

Obu, Losa

Rice, Tammy

No provisional applications denied this period.

INTERNSHIP APPLICATIONS

Approvals

Name

Prina, Amanda
Cornwall, Rochelle
Huffman, Alisa
Dunn, Mary
Hansen, Leslie
Starks-Ball, Dawn
Peterson, Lisa
Ferrari, Daniella
Mitzel, Jennifer
Robinson, Rachel

Number

Supervisor

IC-724
IC-725
IC-726
IC-727
IC-728
IC-729
1C-730
IC-731
IC-732
IC-733

Kelly Woolridge, LCSW
Katherine Muldovan, LCSW
Lo ‘Rece Mebane, LCSW
Adrianne Coronella, LCSW
Melinda Rhodes, LCSW

Vicki Fern-Taranto, LCSW
Winona Holloway, LCSW
Diane Sakal-Gutierrez, LCSW
Brooklyn Kneip, LCSW
Rosalie Montoya, LCSW

No Internship Applications Denied This Period

914P-S (A)
915P-S (A)

Site

Children’s Behavioral Services
H.O.P.E. Counseling Services
Fresh Start Family Services
West Hills Hospital

S.A.F.Y. of Nevada

Seven Hills Behavioral Hospital
Ely Mental Health

Desert Psychological

Spring Mountain Treatment Center
All About You Counseling



